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' By letter dated AuEGs;ng 1964, Mrs, JEHU fobURTER,ﬁn
President League of Women Voters of the District of Columbia,
1346 Connecticut Avenue, N. W”{'forwarded to the Washington .
"Field Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), a
copy of a letter from EDWARD F, BRAY, to the Secretary of the
Navy, Pentagon, Washington, D C. )

LBy e

This copy was sent to the organization by mail in an
envelope pcstmarked July 3, 1964, at Portland, Oregon.

The ccntent of BRAY's letter is substantially the
same as that set forth above. |

| It is to be noted that Mr. and Mrs. EDWARD FRANK BRAY,
2606 N. E. 12th Avenue, Portland, Oregon, are presently engaged
in a very widespread mailing of letters and other materials to

FBI offices, prominent individuals, and federal and state
officials throughout the United States. -

The subjects of the BRAY mailings are:

(1) The sinking of the nuclear submarine Thresher;

(2) The assassination of Presidernt JOHN F, KENNEDY;
" (3) An allegation that the Navy hLas lost an atomic
war head off the Pacific Coast.

EDWARD FRANK BRAY was formerly employed by the Bendix
Company at the Navy Torpedo Station, Keyport, Washington, and as
a result of mental instability caused by a head iajury in the
course of his employment there, he was terminated from such
employment for medical reasons. He has a suit pending agalunst
the Bendix Company for damages., He has been interviewed by
representatives of the FBI, the Postal Service, and Office of
Naval: Intelligence., He is considered definitely psychopathic.
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TO  : MR, TROTTER Lﬁ pATE: 8-27-64 /%Z’:m?_
i . /(‘fln" 1] o S —
g Avf o o N - o | Tele. Roo
FROM A K BOWIES it o | | . | : | llclr;s U
/ stBject: LEE . HARVEY OSWALD, AKA; ~.
IS -R - CUBA . &
REQUEST FOR LETTER FROM FBI CONCERNING FINGER- | N
 PRINT EXAMINATIONS OF OSWALD"S PERSONAL EFFECTS - ¢\
Today, Stuart Pollak of the President's Commission telephoned }

to request a letter from the FBI showing the extent of the fingerprint
analysis of all of the personal effects of Lee Harvey Oswald, so he will

have the complete picture in one place. He was advised such a letter will ) \
be sent.to the Commission in the near future. = o 0 N
ACTION: oy
u- For information. . F S
105-82555 ' % 2 . g 7
_ | : >
1 - Mr. Belmont ' §
1 - Mr. Conrad (Attention: Mr. Robert A. Frazier)
1 - Mr. Rosen (Attention: Mr. James R. Malley) 3
1 - Mr. Sullivan (Attention: Mr. R. E. Lenihan) g
1 - 62-1090530 (Assassination) é
1 - 62-109090 (President's Commission) Z
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Bonorable J, Lee Rankin

‘- Genceral Counsel

( The Piesident's Commission
- 200 Maryland Avenue, N, K,

¥ashington, D, C,

Dear Mr, Rankin:
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Reference is made to your letters dated July 7 -, Ny
and July 8, 19G4, dealing with Joe R, Molina, formerly an i...g ) \
enployee of the Texas Sohool Book Dopository, Dallas, Texas | .

In rosponse to the requests in lotters of referonco X n
there are enclosed two copios each of a report concerning ~ 'Q

Joe Rodriguez Molina dated August 20, 1864, at Dallas, Texas
and a memorandum of evaluation of -ame date relating to the
sources concealed fn the report, There are also enclosed

o o

‘. two copies of a memorandum captioned “Anerican GI_ Forun"
S | dated August 25, 1964, 6 oo 42 Zﬂ
€ B B 37
¥ - = - With specific gﬁ&& ce to question number on
2 . 31| your July 7, 1964, lette have been advised by ﬁﬁd‘& §¢I11964
S © 1 Department ot Justice tbat a review of the files of that
& Department has disclosed no information concerning IR

Joe Rodriguez Molina, In addition, we have been advised by ~\
Mr, Sidney B, Rawitz, Doputy Associato Conmmissioner for
Security, Immigration and Naturalization Sorvice, that a

search of the records at the Central Office, Immi ation

and Naturalization Bervice, falled to disclose any 1nformation
in the files of that agency idontifiable with Joe Rodrigues
Molina, We would further advise that Joe Rodriguez Molina \
‘was never the subject of an investigation by this Bureau prior x

UNRLCORDED COPY

[ K1y
C’

R

| ‘Ij ) ‘'to November 22, 1963, and that at mo tinme has this Burean o ;‘\
- furnished any 1nformation to the Pallas, Police Department LN
Tolson —concerning any alleged Bu}wersive activities: by MHojina, -3 v;
T . veei ) / R
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Bonorable J. Lee Rankin

AL e A L

' The enclosed material and the information set -
forth herein concludo our inquiry into the matters oute . -
lined in your letters of reference, . _ T

- Upon detachment from the classified enolosureé, -
this letter may be regarded as unclassified,

A L Sincerely yours,

E m;éa:r nm!ﬂr

Enclosures (6)

L

NOTE:

| Classified "Conf:ldential"l as Dallas report vand -
letterhead so classified in order to protect current confidential

informants who furnished information concerning CP efforts t
infiltrate the GI Forum in Dallas in 1955 and 1956, |

.

Referenced letters requested limited inquiry into
Dalias police handling of Molina, a former Texas School Book
Depository employee-whose house was gsearched and who was

- questioned on 11-23-63, ¥Following this a Dallas radio statiom
. and possibly newspapers and television - . carried articles

conmenting on the police interrogation of Eolina and adding

that according to Dallas Police Molina had a subversive record

in that department, is now suing the Dallas radio gtation,

Molina is not known to us to-have had any subversive associations,

Be was assoclated from 1955 - 1963 with the Dallas Chapter of the
American GI Forum, a veterans group comprised principally of
Mexican-Americans, The parent body of the American GI Forum has
since its inception been strongly anticommunist and, while from
fnformant coverage we know the members of CP, USA, in Dallas
attenpted to infiltrate the Dallas Chapter in 1955 and were

-guccessful in controlling that chapter for a brief period, there

- has been no reported CP infiltration of the chapter since 1956,
) Our informants show that Molina always has been anticommunist and

* at no time participatede TP yriita > in the attempts of CP to
“Specific reference in outgoing to
Connmission question nunber one in its 7-.7-.64 o
letter deals with their requ advised if Justice Department
or any of its agencies had a f£4le on Nolina and if they gave Dallas

L PD any {nformation concerning subversive activities by him, - °

infiltrate the Dallas Chapter,

e
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This aqrganization was organized at. Carpua Christi,-m- :
L Texas, 4n 194G to establish a charitable, educational and ...
T benevolent society to render aid and gssistance to 1ndiv:l.duals o
e in the State of Texas in meedy circumstances, to provide o f-»C‘ Jre
scholarships to worthy students and to seek mprovement in o
educational facilities in general, Subscquently, several
chapters of this organization were formed in various states
primarily throughout the Southwest, (62-96541-5) - _

>

- In the past communists have attenpted to 1n!11trate
[ . @& few chapters of the organization and the organization’s .
* national chairman bhas circulated information to the vari.ous :
chapters warning members against comminists and cormunist -
) fronts and urging menbors to report any pertinent information

% to the Federal Eureau of Investigation, Rccords of this
X Bureau contain no informaticn to indicate that the national .
o organization has ever been infiltrated or controued by the

In the Fall of 1954 a chapter of the American G
Forum of Texas, Incorporated, an affiliate of tho Arericam = -
GI Forum, was organized at Dallas, Texas, The Dallas Chapter
wvas composed prinnrily of Hexican-Anerica.n servicencn who .

reportedly banded together to stamp out discrinmination of
the llexican-dnerican people and to help thesoe people 1in

various other ways, The Comnunist Party sought to infiltrate
this chaptor at the tine of its inception and for a brief

period 4in 1955 controlled and dominated the Dallas Chapter,

Subsequent to CGctober, 1935, the Dallas Chapter continued to
"p be infiltrated by a fow communist menbers; howaver, no

Communist Party control or infiltration of this chapter has
boen reported since Decepbey, 1956, 40(62-96541-53) -

62-96541 w‘J—o«y I

l - 105—126101 (J

' _ .
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Far o R,

Yolsom _______ ™

Be!mt
e ——JCS:pah .
Callahan (5) y
Conmd

Letterhead preparod for diss
g:;'" mmission on Assassination of President Kennedy in connection
"——with thelr inquiry in letter dated 7/7/64 in which they asked if

Gole s
suliv= —American GI Forum was considered subversive, Our files show that

ol
o raaexi® to protect current 1n:tormant
— _who supplied data concernlig nnltration. 5'
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¢ - Q: Presioent's CorimissioN ;
| ON THE %
Ass, NATION OF Presipent Kexneor %
200 Maryland Ave. NE. BE ,E
EARL WARREN, , ~ . Washington, D.C. 20002 /, [

- Clermin  -o° - Tekephone $43-1400 I
RICHARD B RUSSELL . | _ | | | |
JOHN SHERMAN COOPER ' E
HALEM-'II LT e - % - :
GERALD K. FORD _

JOHN J. McQLOY
ALLEN W'.DULLES
. '
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I're Je Wi{mT IOQVCr ...
Director, Feldcrol Burezu -
of Investical Zn
Dooovuryent of Justice y
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O T T3 tae scene of the Tippit shoolirng.

poblishedc recorl and vould like to obiein aTfidnvits {ron the

these interviews rooresent 2 correct cport of >)<
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- . »- 9 | :
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contact ihese individuals, moke these invenm iew TCPOT Lo O-Vi}lllﬂ '!' s s
for revicw by seid individuals arnd sccwre africavits {fron tnese g
intividuals a3 set Torth above. These Wy be SlmIlailtoqt?ert, . 56 -
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GEMDERLING'S REPORT OF FEBRUARY ELEVEN LAST, PAGES Emn'_x"r umn L
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" AND NINETY CONTAINING m'rmwxnws OF J. L. LEWIS-AND. B. e ,“
... PATTERSON. COMMISSION PLANS 70 USE INTERVIENS AS’ pm OF + 7+
PUDLISHED REPORT AND DESIRES AFFIDAVIT FROM EACH mmvmwu. SPECIFY

ING HIS INTERVIEW REPRESENTS A CORRECT REPORT OF WHAT EACH WITNESS
' DALLAS CONTACT EACE, _msmr

L)
ww

R

' My WV L ”h—-*-".

'rl
"1.
oty L

"' IR TR S
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' 1 - 62-109090 (President caler, and Patterson, 2 cafeteria

- Lewis, a wholesale car d
2?nﬁéyee, were ;m a used car lot along the escape route, from where

shots and saw & white
officer. J., D. Tippit was murdered., Each heall..gwis LS ot ident’.ty

lot.
male carryliog a gun, pas s AN d also saw him dis¢ard -’
Oswald. Patterson aid 4 db gi §§:: fnggviduals were actual -

| ._his zipper jacket. Weltac ffidavits are received fhey
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Honorable J. 126 Rankin : 'E . |

» Corcral Counscl - ok :-; :

The Fircslidentts Comnlgsion - | . L™

| ©09 NMeoryland Avenue, Neo E. _ = n
4 Vachinston, D, C. o , s =
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\ micre ave onclosed two coplcs of a riecorandun E
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| 2 fark in Floronce, Itnly, on June 17, &

\\: i_t_ggg:? anco of liark Lnano in ’ _ =
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URGENT 8-26-64 A ot L
TO DIRECTOR (105-82555) - .=~ . I avc woad
.. FROM LEGAT MEXICO CITY NO, 809 AP L
- LEE HARVEY OSWALD. AKA, IS = R - CUBA. LN
" REBUCAB AUGUST 25 LAST. - ' 'véa&f;Figh,i;
% ERNESTO LIMA JUAREZ INTERVIEWED TODAY BY SAS RICHRRD S e

CLARK AND MATTHEW D. CRAWFORD, JR., AT MEXICO CITY, SHowN AT A
] HUERTA PHOTOGRAPH. ADVISED THIS IS PHOTO TO WHICH HE “{f:.?;}
' REFERRED AND IDENTIFIED PERSONS LEFT TO RIGHT AS MORALES i
CONTRERAS, HUERTA, SANTOS AND SELF AS NOTED BEFORE BY OTHER*gJ,fA;-H:
WITNESSES. SAID HUERTA ONLY CUBAN. DESCRIBED SANTOS AS ﬂ<LF‘fF{-
PEASANT FROM TORREON, MEXICO. SAYS OLDER CUBAN ASSOCIATE | o
OF HUERTA NOT GUEST AT HOTEL. NAME CARBONELL FAMILIAR |N4.-hf. -
CONNECTION WITH HUERTA AND PHOTOGRAPH OF NESTOR CARBONELL:: fi;:-
VAGUELY FAMILIAR. IDENTIFIED PHOTOGRAPH OF ANTONIO OLIVA AS 3
NEGRO GUEST AT HOTEL DEL COMERCIO. HUERTA TOLD HIM OLIVA *
WAS CUBAN. ANOTHER NEGRO, POSSIBLY CUBAN, VISITED WITH OLIVA
WAND SOME GUEST STAYED WITH HIM ALTHOUGH NOT GUEST AT HOTEL. |
VERY EARLY IN HIS STAY AT HOTEL HE SAW THESE TWO NEGROES AT B

ENTRANCE OF HOTEL TALKING IN ENGLISH TO A WMA, YOUNG, BLACK

HAIR SOMEWHAT LATIN IN APPEARﬁ Af{'I;EB DUF? DEL[BE.RATH)N . / *

NOW FEELS THIS PERSON NOT IDEN L WITH OSWALD\"AND%T}\TES/ v ‘

HAS NEVER SEEN LATTER, . | Y AUG 295 1964 1 ‘ ‘:. i

:‘." | . - LHM FOLLOWS. . | | - . - __- iz*r** *?;, :

¢, SRD CC: MR EPEiAY . 710 p ~ CLARKD. ANDERSON -7+ o T

PR I g’ﬁ,f e

e RECEIVED 10:12 PM RKP -
PR l[ the intelligence contained in the ghove message is 1o b duscmnaled ourflde  § eau, 8’1

paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic s:ntems
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. TO SAC SAN ANTONIO (105—-2909)

FROM DIRECTOR l%‘%?los-szsss)/// /7 /
- LEBHAR OSWALD, AKA; IS - R - CUBA,

E -._-*h".- _-— iy -_---_ \

DISCONTINUR INVESTIGATION RE CLAIMS OF LIMA JUAREZ INCLUDING
EFFORTS TO LOCATE FRANCISCO MORALES, CABLE AND LETTERHEAD FROM
LEGAT, MEXICO CITY, FOLLOW,

1 = DALIAS (100-10461)

e

DALLAS ADVISED BY MAIL, . ...

NOTE: - S
San Antonio has been conductidg investigation to |
locate Lima Juarez and a friend, Morales, concerning a report .-
by Lima that he saw Oswald at hotel in Mexico City talking to
Cubans, His story has been largely discredited and incoming

cable from legat advises of location of Lima who has recanted. |
l-‘urther inquiry is now not necessary.

(" |
-/J ‘.._,.. N L
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Transmit the following in

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
»
¢

SAC, DALIAS (100-10461) (P)

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka.p

" Hp-wll S iy Tl ol B j

1§ = R < CU

. Re Buﬁeau airtel dated 8/7/64 enclosing copies_ |
of the President's Commission's letter dated 8/6/64.
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The President's Commission's letter requested
certain additional investigation be conducted regarding

Y the possibility that OSWALD had a telescopic sight T

¥ % omounted on a rifle and sighted at the Irving Sports Shop, .
* 221 Bast Irving Boulevard, Irving, Texas, u
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The-resulfs of this additional investigation is
' contained in the enclosed letterhead memorandum, ten |

»
f;/uf(‘l-]f
/ ///
w2

\! 5 copies of which are being enclosed herewith to the Bureauf
S)S; : The results of the interview of Mrs. DORIS M.
N "t'i DOMINEY, Houston, Texas, has been furnished in a letterhead
) R

memorandum to the Bureau 'by Houston airtel dated 8/14/64.

Mrs. DOMINEY is the *"Mrs, DOMINICK® referred to in the second

paragraph of the first page of referenced Commission's letter.
i
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. In Reply, Ploase Refer o

Fils Ne.

UNITED STATES DEPART\IEI\T OF JUSTICE o

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dallss, Texas
Augu!*:. 21 ® 1964

IBEE HARVEY OSWALD

e By letter dated August 6, 1964, the President'l |
Comiss:!.on requested additional investigation be conducted
concerning the possibility that Lee Harvey Oswald had a
telescopic sight mounted on a rifle and sighted at the

/ Irving Sport& Shop, 221 Bast Irving Boulevard, Irving, Texas.

s

The President's Commission noted previous testimony regarding .

this matter has raised questions concerning which they desired

additional 1nvestigation.

It was desired the following persons be &nterviewedz
Mrs. Gertrude Hunterj; Roy Trulys Charles Woodrolw Greenery
friends of Hx;s) Hunter whose names were furnished as Mr. and
Mrg. Donminick,/as well ag determine the date of the Irving =
Richland Hills High School football game, which occurred in

November, 1963. /__ |

Oon August 11, 1964, Mrs. Gertrude Hunter, 141 South

e ey =l Wiy W T

e - A | oagy

Hastings, Irving, Texas, furnilhed the following information
regarding the proposed trip of her relatives, *James and Doris
Dornmney"of Houston, Texas.
(r/ | |

Mrs. Hunter stated that the Domnneys had not directly
told her that they planned to visit her in November, 1963,
but that her sister-in-law and mother of Doris Dormnney. one
Mrs. Patterson, had written her that the Dommneys were planning
a visit to the Dzllas area in November, 1963, and would

probably visit her in Irving, Texas.

. Mrs. Hunter stated that Mrs. Patterson died on or
about June 13, 1964. .

ENCLOSURE



' LBE HARVEY OSWALD

| Mrs. Hunter does not have the letter in which Mrs.
Patterson mentioned that the Dommneys planned to visit the
Dallas area in November, 1963. -

t

Mrs. Hunter stated that the Dommneys‘ did not visit_ |
her In Irving, Texas, in November, 1963. . _

; Mrs. Hu_mtef furnished the address of ':':‘Iames and
Doris Dommney as 8133 Locksley, Houston, Texas.

She does not know if the Dommneys still have their
old station wagon, but might now have a newer Chrysler
automoblle. |

On August 11, 1964, Rex Andrews, Police Officer,
Irving, Texas, advised that the football game between Irving

High School and Richland Hills High School was played on
Friday, November 8, 1963, at Richland Hills, Texas (a suburb

of Fort Worth, Texas). o / .
On August 13, 1964, Roy $< Truly, Superintendent,

Texas School Book Depository, 4I1 Rlm Street, Dallas, Texas,
advised his company does not utilize a “"time clock® system
for its employees to check in and out of work. A notation 18
merely made that a particular employee 18 at work in the
morning and is still at work at the end of the same day, at
which time the individual is credited with eight hours work.

) Warehouse employeces are given forty-five ninutes
q/ for lunch,and although it 1is possible for employees to take a
few minutés longer, any excess absences would be noted and
. . the employee would have wages deducted from his pay. Truly
}/ does not recall Oswald being away from his employment at any

time on an extended lunch period.
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Mr, Truly advissd he believed Oswald rodg to work
from Irving, Texas, with a fellow employse, Wesley Prazier, ,_
in Frazier's automobile. To hils knowledge, Oswazld was not
known to have an automobile of his own and arrived at work

either by bus or riding with PV | | -
Truly stated Mr. H. 84 Aiken, & leadman in the

warehouse, keeps the daily employment records of each
enployse. 7 . Y o~

IEE HARVEY OSWAILD

Truly stated that while a warehouse employee such
a8 Oswald would have noted on a8 bill of lading that he was
the particular employee £illing the book order, the
particular bills of lading would not indicate the time of the
day the work was started or finished nor would they indicate
the amount of time utilized in £filling a particular order.
Mr. Truly noted small book orders can be filled in a few
minutes while large orders may take hours to £fill.

| Mr. Truly stated further that the orders and bills
of lading are filed by towns and cities and that to locate

a particular order filled by Oswald on November 6 or 7, 1963,
would be an enorrcus trsk., In addition, in the event such
bllls of lading ware located, they would not contain a
notaticn as to the tims of the day ths order wes £filled by
Oswald or the amount of time taken to fill the particular
order., Consequently, Mr, Truly stated such a review would not

determine how much time 0Oswald was off on his lunch period on
the dates in question. Mr. Truly concluded that his company
did net have any reccrd which would indicate an employee was
gone fcr a longer period of time than forty-five minutes on
his lunch. ho_ur. -/l 0/

On August 13, 1964, Mr. H., S. Alken, lLeadman, Texas
School Book Depository, 411 Elm Street, Dallas, Texas, advised
he keeps the dalily employment records of warehouss employees.
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LEE HARVEY OSWALD

He stated the employess do not use a time clock to record :
their time of arrival, departure or time taken for lunch, -“. ..
He stated that he is advised in the morning as to who is =~

at work and at the end of the workday who is still at work.'

The normal workday consists of efight working hours,

.. Aiken stated that no notation of any sort is made
. of the time an employee takes his forty-five minute lunch
period, that is, the employee's time of departure for lunch

and the time of his rctur_n.

| Aiken noted his time record for Lee Harvey Oswald
indicates that during the week of November 4 through
Novembar 8, 1963, Oswald was credited with having worked
eight hours each day from Monday, November 4, 1963, through

Friday, November 8, 1963.

Alken stated that if an omployee was gone for a period

- of time much longer than the employee's forty-five minute
lunch period, he would have reported this information, and the

t{ime would have been deducted from the employee's pay for the
day. In Oswald's particular case, there had been no notation
that Oswald was gone for lunch on either November 6 or

Novembser 7, 1963, for any extended period of time in excess
of his normal forty-five minute lunch period, and AIKEN would
surmise that Oswald had not overstayed his lunch period on

those days.

Aiken added that he knows of no company records
which would indicate how much work a particular omployu dia
in the morning or in the afternoon.

i

On August 13, 1964, Wesley Frazier, 1413 West Shady

: Grdvc, Apartmsnt 27, Irving, Texas, who is employed in the
. warehouse Of the Texas School Book Depository, advised |
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[ I.se Harvey Oswld usei t)o rides to work with h:l.m from e
| Irving, Tex:s, in his’ (Frazier's) 1954 Chevrolet, four-
door sedan, black in color, Frazier further described .;
this vshicle as rathar "bsatup® locking with most of its

* chrome misesing. The car has powar-gllde transmission L
L/ well as . loud pipel./ . - , -

e Frazier gstatad that Oswald has never driven this
car and at no time did he ever loan the car to oswald,* o
1nc1ud1.ng any short period of time such as a lunch hour. / 77

Frazier further advised that he has never heard
of any of the other Texas School Book Depository employees
loaning their car to Oswald at any time. |

Fr2zier notad that his car had previoualfz bsen - .
rhotographad by a reprasentative of the Presideant's Commission
1nvestiga*-1ng the assaasination of President Ksnnedye.-

On August 18, 1964, Charles ondrow Greener, owner.

¢+ Irving Sport* Shop, 221 Bast Irving Boulevard, Irving, Texas,

advised his memory regarding past events and dates has

always been very poor 2nd he w=s not positive that the

information he wes about to furnish regarding his whareabouts
bstwaen Priday, November 22, 1963, 2nd Thanksgiving Day,

Thursday, November 28, 19263, would be absolutely correct, but
that his information was based on the best of his present

recollection.

Gregner st2tad that betweasn Ncvember 22, 1963, and
Novambar 28, 13%62, Le had bsesn in Irving, Texzs, at elthsr
his place of buziress or his homs. If he had left Irving at
any tims during this poriod, it would have been for only a
few hours and not overnight. ,
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LEE HARVEY OSWALD

Greener stated that during this week's period hé, ;

naturally had ccnv‘ersed on numerous occasions with his
employee, Dial D7;Ryder, at work, but he did not recall
Ryder ever mentioning to him that the Irving Sports Shop

had worked on a gun for Oswald. At no time, according to
Greener, did Ryder advise him between November 22, 1963, and
November 28, 1963, that he, Ryder, had located a work ticket

bearing Oswald's name. |

Greener stated that the first he knew about any
work slip in the name of oswald was when he read about it

{n "The Dallas Times Herald" newspaper on Thanksglving Day,
November 28, 1963, and the news article was a complete shock

to him. Greener stated he was at home on Thanksgiving Day
when he read this newspaper article, He then, on the same

day, went down to his store and saw the work ticket for a
person named “Oswald®, . o




\LEE HARVEY (SWA!E

He stated the employees do not use a time clock to re ord

N their time of arrival, departure or time taken for ch, °
- ™ He stated that he is advised in the morning as o is

at work and at the end of the workday who 1is s(& 1 at work. -
The normal workday consists of eight working url. - |
' - Ai.ken stated that no notation of ny -ort. is made
| -‘ of the tims an‘ employee takes his forty-£five minute lunch

period, that ig,. the employee's tima of Mdeparture for lunch
and the time of his return.

\

\
Aiken noted his time record for uaqgwmld y/
indicates that during the week of, Hovember 4 through lf

November 8, 1963, Oswa 1d was credited with having worked ‘

eight hours .on Honday, l{ovember 4, 1963, through Friday,
November 8, 1963, OSwald, acd’ording to his records;-had \

worked eight hours on Wedne d/ay and Thursday, November 6 and
November‘ 7' 1963.> ' -

Aiken stated that if an employee was gone for a

| __ period of time much longer than.the employece's forty-five
/ """ minute lunch’ houf} he would have\geported this information,
-7 and the time would have been ded d from the employee's
FC/'"L pay for the day./In Oswald's partitular case, there had
been no notation that Osw2ld was goné for lunch on elither
November 6 or hiovember 7, 1963, for an \extended period of
time in excess of his normal forty-five minute lunch period,

and AIKEN would surmise that Oswald had not overstayed his
lunch perio'd on those dayl. AN

Vs \
* Adiken added that he knows of no coenmpany records
which would indicate how much work a partic‘ular enployee 4id

in the morning or in the afternoon. N\

\

L/ on August 13, 1964, Wesley Frazier, 1413

- ShadY Grove, Apartment 27, Irving, Texas, who is emp
i.n the warehouse of t.he Texas School Book Depository, "
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lel“..CSTATES DEPARIMENT OF ..!(,STICE S s
FEDoRAL BURFEAU OF INVESTIGATION S

Y

Dallss, Taxas
August 21, 1964

IXE HARVEY OSWALD

By letter dated August 6, 1964, the Prelldent'l

Commission requested additional investigation be conducted

. concerning the possibility that Lee Harvey Oswald had a
telescopic #ight mounted on a rifle and sighted at the
Irving Sport. Shop, 221 Bast Irving Boulevard, Irving, Texas,
The Presideni's Commission noted previous testimony regarding
this matter has raised questions concerning‘which they desired
additional investigation, -

It was desired the following persons be interviewed:
Mrs. Gertrude Hunter; Roy Truly; Charles Woodrde Greener;
friends of Mrs. Hunter whose names were furnished as Mr, and
Mrs. 'Dominick,” as well as determine the date of the Irving -

Richland Hills High School football game, which occurred in
November, 1963.

On August 1ll, 1964, Mrs. Gertrude Hunter, 141 South
Hastings, Irving, Texas, furnished the following information
regarding the proposed trip of her relatives,"James and Doris
Dommney"of Houston, Texzs. |

Mrs. Hunter stated that the 'Dommneys” had not directly
told her that they planned to visit her in November, 1963,
but that her sister-in-law and mother of'"Doris Dommney, one
Mrs. Fatterson, had written her that the'Dommneys”were planning
a visit to the D21las areca in November, 1963, and would
probably visit her in Irving, Texas,

. Mrs., Hunter stated that Mrs. Fatterson died on or
about June 13, 1964.
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IRE HARVEY OSWALD

| Mrs. Hunter does not have the letter in which !(rl. -
Patterson mentioned that the"Dommneys’ planned to visit the
Dallas area in November, 1963. o

Mrs. Hunter stated that the 'Dommneys did not visit
her 'in Irving, Texas, in November, 1963, |

: Mrs. Hunter furnished the address of "‘Uames and
Doris Dommney 2s 8133 Locksley, Houston, Texas, -

She does not Xnow Lif the Dommneys still have their
old station wagon, but might now have a newer Chrysler
automobile. | |

] On August 11, 1964, Rex Andrews, Police Officer,
Irving, Texas, advised that the football game between Irving
High School and Richland Hills High School was played on
Friday, November 8, 1963, at Richland Hills, Texas (2 suburb
of Fort Worth, Texas). ot | | -

On August 13, 1964, Roy 8. Truly, Superintendent,
Texas School Book Depository, 411 Blm Street, Dallas, Texas,
advised his conmpany does not utilize a "time clock® system
for its employees to check in and out of work. A notation 1s
merely made that a particular employee 1s at work in the
morning and is still at work at the end of the same day, at
which time the individual is credited with eight hours work.

Warehouse employees are given forty-five minutes
for lunch,and although it is possible for employees to take &
few minutes longer, any excess absences would be noted and
the employee would have wages deducted from hils pay. Truly -

‘does not recallOswaldsbeing away from his employment at any
time on an extended lunch period. '
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Mr. Truly advised he believed Oswald rode to work
from Irving, Texas, with a fellow employee, Wesley Frazier,
in Frazier's automobile. To his knowledge, Oswald was not
¥nown to have an automobile of his own and arrived at work
either by bus or riding with Frazier.

| Truly stated Mr, H. 8. Aiken, a leadman in tl}e'
¢ warehouse, keeps the daily employment records of each
enployee,

Truly stated that while a warehouse employee such
as Oswald would have noted on a bill of lading that he was
the particular employee £illing the book order, the | .
particular bills of lading would not indicate the time of the
day the work was started or finished nor would they indicate
the amount of time utilized in £filling a particular ordar._
‘Mr. Truly noted small book orders can be filled in a few
minutes while large orders may take hours to fill.

Mr. Truly stated further that the orders and bills
of lading are filed by towns and citles and that to locate
a particular order filled by Oswald on November 6 or 7, 1963,
would-be an enormous tzek. In addition, in the evant such
bills of 1l2ding wsre located, they would not corntain a
notaticn as to the tims of the day the order was fillsd by
Oswald or the amount of time taken to £f1ill the particular
order. Consequently, Mr. Truly stated such a review would not
determine how much tims Oswzld was off on his lunch period on
the dateg in question. Mr. Truly concluded that his company
did not have any rsccrd which would indicate an employee was
gone for a longer period of time than forty-£five ninuiss on
his lunch period. | -

Oon Auquxt 13, 1964, Mr. H. S. Alken, ILeadman, Tex:s
School Book Depository, 411 Elm Street, Dallas, Texas, advised
he keeps the dazily employment records of warehousg erxployees,
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He stated the employees do not use 3a time clock to record . .
their time of arrival, departure or time taken for lunch. -
e stated that he is advised in the morning as to who {8
at work and at the end of the workday who is still at worke

The normal workday consists of eight working hours.

- . Ai{ken stated that no notation of any sort is made
of the tima an employee takes his forty-five minute lunch
period, that is, the employee's time of departure for lunch
and the time of his return. |

.‘ )

Aiken noted his time record for Lee Harvey Oswald‘

¢ndicates that during the wesk of Novembsr 4 through |
Novembar 8, 1963, Oswald was credited with having worked

eight hours each day from Monday, November 4, 1963, through
Friday, November 8, 1963. '

Aiken stated that if an employee was gone for a period

. of time much longer than the employee's forty-five minute
lunch period, he would have reported thils {nformation, and the

time would have been deducted from the employes's pay for the
day. In Oswald’s particular case, there had been no notation
that Oswald was gone for lunch on either November 6 oOr -
November 7, 1963, for any extended period of time in excess
of his normal forty-five minute lunch period, and AIKEN would
surmise that Oswald had not overstayed his lunch perxiod on

those days.

Aiken added that he knows 6£ no company records
which would indicate how much work 3 particular employee did
in the morning or in the afternoon. . -

On August 13, 1964, Wesley Frazier, 1413 West Shady

~ 'Grove,., Apartment 27, Irving, Texas, who is employed in the
. . warehouse of the Texas School Book Depository, advised




LEE HARVEY OSWRID -

lose Harvey Cawzld usged to ride to work with him from
Irving, Texas, in his (FPrazler's) 1954 Chevrolet, four-
door ssdan, black in color, Frazier further described

this vehicle as rathsr "bsatup® looking with most of its
chrome missing., The car has powar-glide transnission as

well as"loud pipes.”

Frazier stated that dswald has never driven this'

car and at no time did he ever loan the car to Ooswald,
including any short period of tims such as 2 lunch period.

Frazier further advised that he has never heard
of any of the other Texas School Book Depository employees

loaning their car to Oswald at any time.

Prazier noted that his car had previously been
photographed by a reprasentative of the President’s Commission
investigating the a2ss2ssination of President Ksnnedy.

on August 18, 1964, Charles woodrow Greener, m;ner,
Irving Sport Shop, 221 East Irving Boulevard, Irving, Texas,

 advised his memory regarding past events and dates has
always been very pocr znd he wa2s not positive that ths
 4nformation he wzs about to furnish regarding his waareabouts

bstwaen Friday, November 22, 1963, and Thanksglving Day,
Thursday, November 28, 1963, would be absolutely correct, but

that his information was based on the best of his present
recollection. |

GCresner statad that betwean November 22, 1963, and

Novambar 28, 1363, he had bsen in Irving, Texes, at either
his place of busiress or his homs. If he had left Irving at

any time during this psriod, it would have been for only 3
few hours and not overnight. |
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ILEE HARVEY OSWAILD

. Greener stated that during this week'a period he
naturally had conversed on numerous occasions with his 3
employee, Dial D, Ryder, at work, but he did not recall
Ryder ever mentioning to him that the Irving Sports Shop
had worked on a gun for Oswald, At no time, according to
Greener, did Ryder advise him between November 22, 1963, and

November 28, 1963, that he, Ryder, had located a work ticket
bearing Oswald's nane,

| Greener stated that the first he knew about any
work slip in the name of Oswald was when he read about it
in "The Dallas Times Herald" newspaper on Thanksgiving Day,
November 28, 1963, and the news article was a complete shock
to him. Greener stated he was at home on Thanksgiving Day
when he read this newspaper article., He then, on the same
day, went down to his store and saw the work ticket for a
person named "Oswald®, -
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" Reurairtel and ‘enclosed letterhead memorandum |
dated 8-21-64, concerning a President's Commission letter @ -

c requesting_investigntion of the possibility Oswald had,gfﬁg_qafg;ggﬁi‘
“%-, .. telescopic sight mounted and sighted at the Irving Sport Shop, .- . % ..
Sl | . | o e T PR ..:.‘_
~ YLD s In order to avoid any misunderstanding, R
.l Yyour letterhead memorandum should be revised as fo R
o amended copies promptly submitted to the Bureaug S
A | ' : )

l. Paragraph 2, Line 4 delete W
: "each day from,® Pl <, > 4, ord 3 and insert .
- 2. Paragraph 2, delete last sentence, C E’_?_l‘ . ;;_f
. . 3. Paragraph 3, Line 3, change Word 3 to 5
A - ' a e S Se - STl %
¥ y For your information the following changes are flso - -
B being made to copies of re letterhead memorandum at the Bureau - " -
x and you should change your copies accordingly; : -- L

;{ . ) 1. On Pages 1 and 2, put the names "Dominick™ and - 3
R Dommney" in quotation marks wvherever set out., |

, 2. Page 2, Paragraph 7, Line 2, placenéomma after %
. sccond word. Line 5, change Word 4 to "Osvald's, ™ f

C}iange last word to "period,"™
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A 4, Page 5-1L1ne 6, place last two words ln . “w**a‘
P quotation marks, Paragraph 1, change last word to period..

A Upon receipt of the rovised Page 4, your Jj'  .'3¥5%?~’r{

. letterhead memorandum will be sent to the President's -5-,;;;f L -
- 7. Comnission ending our 1nqu1riea into this particular g
R matter, WL T e ;:Lf'-é-';"'; EtyT LTl
| NOTE: The Commission requested several investigative steps

o to be taken to substantiate or disprove an allegation that

¢ prior to the assassination Oswald and his wife, Marina, visited

T the Irving Sport Shop to have a telescopic sight mounted and *’;_ﬂ
- sighted on a rifle. This was initially reported by an employee: :. . .

R of the store, Dial D, Ryder who allegedly found a repair tag fjgqur;
et - with the name Oswald on it, This allegation has been somewhat : R
L supported by two women Mrs., Gertrude Hunter and Mrs. Edith 15 :
& Fhitworth, who claimed they saw the Oswalds and directed then‘é “
- to the sport shop. The circumstances of this whole situation ..
o indicated Ryder prepared the repair tag after the assassination,

] However, he is so involved he can't back out now, The women

o appear mistaken in their identification as the supporting data
-+,  furnished by them is not consistent with what we know of the ... .-

K Oswalds' background. = e LedSn
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_ _ AssassinaTiON OF Pazsipent Kennepy] Me, Daloach
| o ' 200 Maryland Ave. NE B Bt
EARL WARREN, L. Washington, D.C. 20002 Mr. Rnsen I LEE wmt.
Chsirmen ¥ . . . e : - Gcwchnuvi
RICHARD B RUSSELL S Tekphone 343-1400 Mr. Svulliv .
JOUN SHERMAN COOPER | | | B Mr. Tave
gt‘:il.;‘gamn L o - o | Mr. Trotler .
; | . | Tele. Room e -
N J. McCLOY |
s | o Moas Homes— f %S 1964 I
Miss Gandy——— + £\
¥r. J. :.dgar Hoover - S R \)
Dircctor h * ~

Fede:r*al Burcau of Invcstigation

Derarsnent of Justice
~oiington, D.C., 20535
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Dear vir. Hoover: hl--; ‘
_ : " -4
IPlcase have your agentis display to Mr. Harvey Lawill Wade, :
31C Donaldson Road, Chattanooga, Tenncssee, the enclosed photo- N
grapas taken by photographer Eddie Rocco, and ask Mr. Wade to .

what extent the man indicated by an arrow in the Rocco photograph;
resembles the person he described to FBI agents (Clements report, -~
Iloveoioer 30, 1963, pages T€9-7T9) as resembling Lee Harvey Oswald.

Please make a similar inquiry with respect to the enclosed
photographs of Larry Crafard and an unidentified patron of the |
Carousel Club, shown in a white shirt dancing with one of Ruby's -
dancers. The appropriate panels showing the unidentified patron
are marked with an asterisk (*). One photograph of Crafard shows
him seated in the Carousel Club, and the panels depicting him are
marked with an asterisk (*).

| \ré
ALFLD I e o

ORIGTN

]

FPlease also provide the Commission with information as to the
approhmate time of day that Mr. Wade was originally interviewed, B '
and ask Mr. Wade whether he was aware at the-time of such interview . '
that Bill De Mar had announced that he had seen a man resembling lee
Oswald at the Carousel Club.

Upon completing the interview, we would appreciate your returning

| the photographs. | /O‘\ M )
I 4 - | | ' e e . Sincere I ‘
o Lee - N | NOT nrcorpgap al |
e 3T | 199 AUG 28 1964 ‘ﬁ é 52 é ‘
:::. R "\ | o — R
""::r"':i e E'lCl‘bauresn ne

i .Rocco Photographs (2)
Y 55 notograph of Larry Crafard
.."- (~ .J Pnotograph of Crafard in audience

- Photograph of unidentified patron dancing .
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To: SAC, Knoxville (44-383) = - .- . h T g
From: -. Director, FBI (44-24016) - L T §
23 } * JACK L. RUBGY, AKA; | S :
} ) LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA - VICTIM /ﬁ _(f\_ | L %
o CIVIL RIGETS - _ VA T ©
d 00: DALLAS - I Y TRV )

Enclosed herewith are two copies of a self-explanatory ' . “_\
Jetter from the President's Commission requesting that wo - . - - .7

' Tennessce, and Ny

interview llarvey Lawill Wade, Chattanooga, ’ o\

exhibit to him certain photographs. Tho five photographs &
mentioned in Comnission's letter are also enclosed. = \.:

N 3

N -l

Fnoxville handle the requested intervicw on an X v

expedite bLasis, Subnit rcsults by letterhc?d memoranfum Z
suitable for disseminatioa to the President's Commiss onaun . @

Return the five photographs with your lectterhead memomn' > :

Enclosureés (7) - e | g

1 - Dallas (44-1639) (for info) - g'

. . O
| | ’ .._
'; _‘_' JWll/ras . o _ .
f% ﬁg%z: On 11/26/63 we interviewed Harvey Lawill Wade, Chattanooga,

nessee. who stated he had been in Dallas during week
of 11/10 -Tiz/BS atiending a convention. He said that he went to
tLe Carousel Club on the night of 11/10/64 where bhe saw a perso: .
whom he thought resembled Oswald. The Commission furnished ier ain
photographs which were taken in the Carousel Club during earty
November, 1963, by photographer Eddie Rocco and requests zda t!?
rope ———é&xhibit these photographs to Wade to determine if he can en y

- ho appeared
Mo — I orry Crafard who worked for Ruby or other patrons w
Catlon in tie photographs as the person he thought resembled Oswa}d:. N
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. -0, LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA. .. . = R T N
s, . . - . : ] A - | . L F S |
. IS8 - R - CUBA | o . Yo o
X ATTENTION: CRIMINAL SECTION | _ S
- * | | - . | - l
-

t By letter dated 8-11-64, Sergeant Alton C. Gilless, Jr.’ Ny
LR Bureau of Identification, Sheriff's Office, Shelby County . P Y
“tee g Tennessee, advised that one John Franklin Elrod had walked :lnto - Q"
.+~ - the Sheriff's Office on that date and indicated he had 1n£orma-ﬁﬁ?;§\;
¢ .- =~ tion concerning the murder of "Lee Oswalt.™ Elrod reported1y-ﬂffif‘f
- - had a travel bag containing a sawved-off shotgun. According . -« 2L

r -

g{” ~ to the letter your office was advised of this information and ;ﬁﬂf .
L that an investigation would be conducted. o/ N

. - »

o<
y

P

*

By return airtel advise what action has been taken” . >

in this matter and whethor the results of your 1nvestigation
have been furnished to Dallas. -

“

. .- Ko information 1dont1fiable vith John'rranklin Blrod
. could be located in Bureau files.

5
E
:
=S

.,;_ ‘i-

1 - Dallas (100-10461)

L 1 - 44-24016 (Jack L. Ruby)

‘:j'::‘ 3 RDR:las (7) J)‘A's)/

22 NOTE: Sergeant Gilless primarily wrote to obtain a |
: criminal record check of Elrod. This was handled by teletype

! to him on 8-13-64, cc to Memphis. This airtel being sent
s in line with our contxnuing practice to insure outstanding

e ‘leads .are covered, -..
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' ' - Date:  g8/21/64

“Transmit the following in ‘ ‘
' ' . (Type in plain text or code)

‘Vie _____AIRTEL

"

TO: \‘y DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)

FROE;\‘ “{ SAC, DALLAS_(100-10461) (P)
 SUBJEGT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka.
0" IS - R - CUBA - _ _
) On 8/20/64, LEE_E. BOVERS, JR., 10508 Maple Grove,

Dallas, Texas, telephonically advised the office that he had =

A just been coptacted by telephone by a woman giving her name
‘\‘;{- | as Mrs, MARK TIN of Tulsa, Oklahoma. Mrs. MARTIN ques- - - -|
AN tioned BOWERS TYégarding the assassination of President KENNEDY |

'Et.' and stated she was just an individual and was in Dallas for
the purpose of trying to "plece the whole thing together™. \f
- Mr. BOWERS stated based upon the questions asked
by Mrs. MARTIN, 1t was quite evident she was in possession
of the information which he had previously furnished to the
Dallas Police Department as well as the FBI. ¥rs. MARTIN also
asked BOWERS if he thought OSWALD committed the assassination

; and 1f there were any police on top of the triple underpass. -

< She also asked him how fast the Texas School Book Depository
\<i‘ had been sealed off by the police. e

Y .« T
| | For information of Bureau, the interview of BOWERS

{‘ is recorded on page 43 of the report of SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING,

| Dallas, 11/30/63, under the assassination caption, | -

-\ -

) - The above is furnished the Bureau for 1ts,;nformqpion

. and no other action is being taken, . ;

o - aﬂ.{{"_g ( {OSFJC.' D¢
) PO Qf?--.:-*'z'“"j'
. ' s,
'@- ‘Bureau | '«2,"
. 2 = Dallas | 'é)
~ PEW:pm - '
" (8)

Approved: : L - | Sent
' Special Agent in Charge

ﬂu" 3
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TN - . 1 - W C Sullivan (J C Stokes)
f_.,.?g PR = tT e 1l - Mr, Belmont - Do sk
{; T - ' | 1 - llr'_ RAacvorn | ': « - ;#!‘ 'l ¢ v _‘“l
L, 101 SAC, Dallas (100-10461) . f:f_i-"?ff.f:f JIETIR
L . 1:.f o -
F rrom- Director, FBI ?E 05-32555) [/ 70 7 L
* . LEE HARVEY OSFWALD, AKA, -- e "'.‘; B 38 ..:w.é?L{éi?%ff’f:{ﬁ‘fi’*i{,'f:;s
I3 - K - CUBA t el ;--;.*;f? P
PR ATTENTION;_ CRIMINAL SECTIOH ’ R T SR P R
iﬂ-'#'.tr— R ke """"""""'-—-..._ - P vgh --.-h;r ¥ 5“ ""a' -:.*r’:' 1;_‘ -ﬂJ; l""? '!’4 "rrjiﬂfﬁar:rgr%fﬁb ﬁ;r;m‘\.*g‘;m-
f, ' T T s
oy | ReDLairtel dated 8-21-6G4, concerning information
furnished by Mr, Lee E., Bowors, Jr. , on 8-20-64, & copy of o .
L which is furnished for the informatien of Oklahoma City. o
] 1 . !- T‘"“;__t‘ |
. The airtel from Dallas does not indicate whethexj :...H g
e Bowers answered Martin's inquiries, the substance of his . L NPT
o answors or what other information, if any, he furnished to _L'::--', SR
v her. This should be established, R S e TIPSR
L When this additional information is obtained the .
& entire episode should be incorporated by Dallas inan = ..
.. appropriate letterhend momorandum for dissemination to the Aﬁe R
Lo President's Commission insuring an appropriate summary :ls s rTAT T
e rade of Eowers' prior interview (Page 43, of SA R, P. LA ‘-f ST e
T Gomberling Dallas Report dated 11-30-63) and 1nc1uded 1n the eI A
‘;}_-3.*" ' letterhead uemorandum. . . A 14., T
S During your recontact with Bf)'vers he should be T
assured that the information furnished by hi.m to the FBI
py was only disseminated to the President's Commission and other
R 5] interested Federal authorities and no dissemination was made
o | to Mrs, Martin., From the above it would eppear Mrs, Martin
N = 1s identical with the subject of SAC Letter 64-23 (B) dated
O o] 4-23-R4, Appropriate paragraph should be incorporated in
2— your letterhead memorandum concerning this possibility. :
Howaver, no reference should be made to the above SAC Lettor ;
- or information of a pureI) adpiwatietIfirh ture contained !
Tolson ___:therein. LT t-_ P ' t
::l:uut...:._____ yﬂ | ""'-... . . ” | - * :
Casper , ;Expedite - , ,\ﬁ o R S P R
3:",,:“ 1l - OklalmbmaL'C y Enc. l"" ﬂﬂc SS ?’;’ W P" i R R TN
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B~ RDR:las (8) ’SEE. NO % PAGE. Two SR ,-~ e
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